


. e

IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION N, *8°¢

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida, that the Oftw Engineer prepare and

present to the City Council plans, profiles, details, drawings and specifications for the

laying; construoting and installing on Avenue
and extending scuthwardly to near Fifth Otre
;--i aewar, & QX .LLe % L18% - 13328 Taat

= r!.l'- af

Passed and adopted this

Attest :

P City Clerk.

eginning at Firev o

r ] e 7
Vo ok o i B




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION Noa 8o /A

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida, that the plans, profiles, details, draw
ings and specifications as prepared by the e Engineer and presented to thiz meeting for the

laying, ocomstruoting wnd inetealling om Avenus I, beginning at First Streed
snd extending southwardly to near Fifth 8%reet, an eight ineh vitzrifled

pipe sewer, approximate distance 1330 feet

n I;hp I,'||::r uf H:uj‘ru hr_ i-.r-x! the =ame I ':--r--h:. BpPProheal Rk adopted
BE IT FURTHER RE2SOLYVED that the City Clerk be, and hershy, directed Lo dentifly sueh plans, profles
.!nllll,l,nﬂ"a Al H]HH_‘lﬁl_‘.h'HH‘l- R LhiDse wWhe! v FmsEn AP roved Fiil .-!|I|.t|‘-|'| .I_'|.' thig e ||:.-__'__.|'|.I mnd jdaoe The s
as identified in the files in the City of Miami, Florida
J ﬁ" _
Passed and adopted thid™ & > day of - . . . 1¥ )
i
R
/ ! s t . Ll | - -
Aitest: I Fréegvr b L’ re l@nl Uity Coupgll .

City Clerk




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No.__, g o-/3—

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami, Florida, that it is desired and deemed necessary to construet,
lay and install

laying, oomstzuoting und installing on Avenwe I, begimaing at Piret Strest
and extonding eocuthvardly %o necr Fifth S%meet, an cight ineh vitrifisd

pipe nmewex, appruxim.te distonoe idab feed

as shown in the plans for said improvement and in accordance with the plans, details, profiles, draw Lnﬂﬁr_:z'u'l specifica-

tions of thessigpe Engineer, approved and adopted at a meeting of this hody, held m TP pond | by

Resolution No. El!r ""E‘-' , the same being hereby, by refersnce to said resolution, incorporated herein and
made-a part hereof, and said improvement is now ordered.

TWO-THIRDS of the total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement ia to be paid by
apecial assessment to be levied upon the property specially benefited thereby, and the remaining one-third of the
total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement, and the entire cost of such improvement at the
intersection of streets or alleys, is to be paid by the City of Miami.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be, and is hereby directed, to advertise for bids for the
improvements above described, by the insertion of a notice one time in a daily newspaper publizshed in the City of

/e
Miami, Florida, of bids to be received on M&-&L’/ fé%"/ 191 1'{’. until freeo'clock

P. M. Such advertisement shall state that the City reserves the right to reject any and all I::ids: [ YPU R PRI e e e

b P e 2o i T i ; ra |

that payment of the cost will be made from time to time to the amount of eighty per centum of estimates of the Gty
Engineer of the amount of work done, in cazh cedn gertificates oliiadabliodneci ol the il ol iniir—aiibe=trom
PPl T bbby — T T T T T T T T b ert i e bt L s bbbttt T T

TP S e e " T T 2y gl
aubherissdbinSootion 93 clihe-GitesCl et . J btk id i Such
advertisement may provide the condition of deposit and bidding, which shall be as follows:

Each proposal must be accompanied by a certified check in the sum of 5 per cent of the amount of the bid,

made payable to the City of Miami and certified by a reputable banking institution as assurance that within ten -

days after notice of award of coniract contemplated in the proposal, the successful bidder will enter such contract
and file a bond for the proper performance of the same.

All certified checks will be retained by the City Clerk as property of the bidder until bids are opened and award
of contract made or all bids rejected. After an award has been made the checks of all bidders, other than the one to
whom said contract is awarded, shall be returned. b

EI - ERIT N P .L.q__“'..l'"- Etl 2k e B ; ~ 8 = g
The bond required shall be imimm_mmwm of the amount

bid, and shall be made by some surely company acceptable to the City of Miami, Florida.

In default of the entering into such contract and the execution of such bond, the certified check required to
accompany such bid shall be forfeited to the City of Miami, Florida, not as a penalty, but as liguidated damages for
the delay or additional cost which may be ineurred by the city by reason of such default.

No bid will be permitted to be withdrawn for any reason whatever after having I:n:eu filed with the Clerk.

.l:_I
PASSED AND ADOPTED this _day of 7 loe Tl 1915 W ot
¥ ) ¥ ¥
- . " -;L.-""L T
/, !f._._} 7 LY J Ffeaidﬂ.t City Council.
L S FH gu

City Clerk.

il I-l-l*-"q-n.'.l_

' 4 A0




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION Nos 86 4

"!I‘ |1 i':l'h'}l“bl] III"p !}H i |1.} {lJI_ll'l{"” u' t]||l ' |1_r 1. -“Ild"‘l'. I"I“rillﬂ:

That the bid of f @WMN G)E'
1"-"1"‘-“5; ":"-’n’t'r"'ﬂ‘ i L -l"".'l‘t- Lilrﬂ' (¥ 7] a-runm 1. ) ,l.l'hll..".,: Bt Mrst ::nn.i
._LII.{_-. oy r'._ _ln- 173 'lj L s T T L] :I :_t*.‘,' u: 1 lr’. ¥ '1~| " ..-‘ 3

plpe sewer, apizexis.te distonoe iddd Lood

in the City of Miami, in sccordance with the profiles, details, drawings and specifications of the City Eng

o ;
approved and adopted by the City I'---.n-'.l_ for the sumol-§ /. Li1 S tACLs) A i

the lowest and !i'l"'"lt bl 'hrn-fnr be and tha Wlime |8 h.l‘rl'il} Ao '--|, anif the contract for said ETR 0 I i T

‘._ F
awarded to . ZAAANAAAN f: o
Ui I

coniractor to
vided for in the n*-m‘ll!lilun ordering said improve ments, and the advertisement for bids there imler

Passed and adopted this :‘?.Z day of (: e ff‘ ' 8 . 19 L

| '%ﬁ“ﬁfﬁ?wusy /‘v (ﬁfn/—)

City Clerk. Prefident City (

and fo be approved by the LIty Atlormey for the propar performance of the contrac

, Tor the

mieer

being

; ERLO

T

ouncli




R:pﬂrt of m Eng{n:-fr and Committeeman on Streets

T0 THE CITY COUNCIL, MIAMI, FLORIDA :

The Ll!'llit'r-ijlllﬂj beg leave to report that they have personally

axnmined and |[|'\|h'|_'|l"||1 the Ih.l-"”'l-'i'“'lf‘ll‘l."'
consiating of the

Layin:, COonstructing and ANSLALLLINE OL AVENUR 4, © innin k. First Strest and
xteniing southwardly to near Fift treect, i inch vitrified pipe sewer
rproximate distance 1335 fest
under contract with el UAND L0 : o mrel
find and report that the work has been properly and completely done, and is in comformity to the plans, profiles, de-
tails, drawings and specifications of '.Irrﬂ"'ll'llj_!".n[r!ﬁr. as adopted by the City Council, and recommend that said
work be accepted. , LN o 5

Dated at Miami, Florida, this day of ne 1m
) = a
Hh_' rljj',l:n'l'
L ommumi Lleemar i S lreed
"




Motion to Receive and File Report of €ity Engineer and
Committeeman on Streets

On Motion of ' ; 'l
seconded by = =t . >,

the report of the &y Engineer and Committeeman on Streets that the work of

gl inn Co
e e R e : i for the improvements consisting of the
& F ] & ¥ A Y : i .-' —. t' n
i A 1 I 2 1 itrifl pdl] aawag

has been properly done and completed by the contractor be received and ordered placed on file.

Attesat:

City Clerk.




TO THE CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA :

LLlyos, XREPBEPREIRRRE O Engineer,

i, B.=
. total cost of the work of improvement of

do hereby certify that the following is a true and correct statement of the

laying, constructing and installing on Avenue I beginning at Firat Strees

= RS

| o 13253 ot
37T ';r,'-;l:;:.t-ﬂ dldGanos lss = e W
ARDL U

nd extending southwardly to near Fifth

Street, an eight inch terra cotta pipe aswer,

and of the total frontage of the lots or parcels of land liable to liens therefor, and the amount of lien per foot front
claimed by the city, and the name of the owner or owners or other persons interested in each lot or parcel of land,

80 far as the same is known to me, or could be ascertained by me after diligent inquiry.

Res.No.450«B (Avenue T)

I ascertain, find and report that the ccst of laying and installing

an elght inch sewer for this

Name of Owner.

improvement is 78,068 gente per lineal foot.

Foot Frontage. Aspesament.

Daacrig}jnn of Property.

Chas.Parry Lot Parry'e Subdivielon
of Lots 1,2,19,80
of Block 13N. 75 $19.52
L] L] ] 5] H L] L] L eE E‘ED
] n L] E. L] H L] L] 25 E‘ED
" " .y i 04 " " 2F 6.50
L] L] L Flj " LI L ] 25 Eqﬁﬂ
" L " .;-}j ] H L] M e5 6,80
o ¥ Ry 3 % . 9 9 Es 8.60
. 3 * 14, £Y 418 L 4 75 19,58
3 A " 1, Blook E8N 160 39,03
Edgar H.Hillyer % B0, v " 150 39,0Z
Suaie White S 1 " 88N 150 %0.0%
. Ly " B0, v ; 160 39,03
Mose Wilkie " 1, Davenport's Bubdivi-
8ion,Lota 1,8,19,20,
Block 48N 50 13,01
Horace H.S5mith o O - A . 1 5 50 13,01
J.R.Enowlea i . 5 g 1 4 50 13,01
L L] L 4_’ L] n L L =0 I?.q:l
(Unknown ) L 1 MRt RE 1 x 30 7. R1
Hector Momros T 8 B . 1 " 30 7.81
L] L] # T, a L] H L 10 Eq'ﬂﬂ
B.M.Bailey * 10, Bloek 14N 150 39,08
— . 111, - o 150 30.03
E.W,F.8tirrup " 10, . 27H 150 29,03
Hester Munroe %111, » " 150 39,03
Emna Northrue 31D, . T4N 80 39,03
W.K.Fordham " 1.!, " . 150 20,03
JeAsMeDonald Co. ¥ 10, - 47N 150 o8 .03
Stella Howard, North 70 ft.of Lot |11, Bloock 47F 70 18,81
Agnes Bowman, South 80 ft.* " %, ® " 50 7,81
Total £300 598,
Total Cost 6f. Improvement as followai
John J,0ulmm Co. SO7E,70
Florida ¥achine Works, 6,38
E-H.Elzcu, Flars, 16.32
. s s Supsrvision, 473,96
Administratian, 85,00
$1,060.44
fTotal ABPeBOmENt . - = « =« « = & = « =« +$5DB.45
Jl€y's PRPt . « « « + o« = s & o s o« « a #AT0,80
Total Coet of Improvement, . . . s 0E9,
IBJ' H IIII) L‘f [
" Engineer. i
M— - e . —_—




RESOLUTION 502K

WHEREAS, the EXK Engineer has prepared a certified statement or primary assessment roll and presented
it to this body on this day, showing the cost of improvement for the

laying, constructing and inetallings on Avenue I beginning at First 8t

CL T TR R

and extending southwardly to near Fifth Street, an ei-ht inch terra cotts pipe se

approximate diastance 1335 feet

J-rl.

which certified statement or primary assessment roll contains and shows a statement of the total cost of the work of
sald improvement and of the total frontage of the lots or parcels of land liable to liens therefor, and the amount of
liens per front foot claimed by the City of Miami, and the amount of the entire cost of the said improvement to be
paid by the City of Miami at the intersection of streets and alleys, the amount assessed against each of the lots or
parcels of land liable to liens therefor and the amount of liens per front foot claimed by the City of Miami, being
shown and deseribed in said certified statement or prima facie assessment roll,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami, Florida, that the said certified statement or

prima facie assessment roll aforesaid be and is hereby received and that the same be filed with the City Clerk for
identifieation. And it is so ordered.

il

Passed and adopted this__*/

oTd day of __ _ June L i il "15!1?I ..... )
Attest: ' el i L" ' o L —

LR LA Presidefit City Council,
City Clerk.

I I . _.”Iil!!! i : W ¥ - e e e ——r—



IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. 45 0°C>

WHEREAS, the improvement ordered at a meeting of this body, held on YOtobar 5, 1814 191

" . 480 =5
by Resolution No, for the

o L § oy & i "} il - t‘

-...l k.

1
- -
L] L -ﬂ-l“' =1 g ny
was et to
074,78

for § , and said improvement has been completed and the City Engineer and Committeeman on

Streets have approved sald work and recommended that it be accepted by the City Couneil,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami, Florida, that “* I'e

June 478h,6 P i,

a2

191 . &t the City Hall, at Miami, Florida, is hereby named as the time, the place and the hour for hearing all com
plaints which the owner or owners or other persons interested in such improvements may desire to make against the
cost of sueh Improvements, and the | ity Ulerk ia ordered to sl In three COnSplcucus I:L\‘_nh in the Uity of Miami,
e “f “‘lh.:h 'HI“. l!' at u'l-f llit'_'- ”ill:, A notiee of I..I'I.I.‘I L'l.rl'l'l|r|l~1|nr- ol said H.||[h' H.I]irl'. rrcrL e -||h_'|.]| contain & s=tatEa=ment
of the total cost of the work and of the total frontage of lots or parcels of land liable to liens therefor, and the amount
of liens per front foot claimed by the city, but in such notice the name of the owner or owners or other [#FROns
interested in said lot or parcel of land need not appear, but only & sufficient description of the lands to make it capable
of identification shall be necessary.

Passed and adopted this : / nruy o oo iy [ 1 ¥ et
v President City Council
Attest:
City Clerk.




-“ OFFICE OF CITY CLERK
Miami, Florida ,fiiﬂ“"
Notice to Property Owners

0y

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF

vainr©, i ] L n d L1041

TIME FOR HEARING COMPLAINTS OF PROPERTY OWNERS

To the Owners and all Other Persons interested in the property on

=,

- v .-T
¥ i i

£

Street hereinafter described :
You are hereby notified that the contract for the

o 3 ¥ : 1 n ] s b ik o il
Bz L ] :y Ll & i)
which was let by the City Couneil of Miami, Florida, on 1 iand, 1Bl
has been completed according to the terms of the contract, as :r-.]:lc:r'lu! to the Council by the ﬂlr Enﬁ'lfl‘ll'.‘EI' and the
Committeeman on Streets, and you and each of you are hereby motified that 2. s LIEITAC0Y Juns Lf
J:*~ ,ﬂt
., at the City Hall, at Miami, is the time, hu:ru'r and place hereby ﬂel for the hearing of all complaints

"' " cﬁ B OWnar m- owners or other persong interested in such improvements may desire to make against the cost

u!' such improvements.
You are further notified that the total cost of the work and of the total frontage of lots or parcels of land liable

to liens therefor and the amount of liens per front foot elaimed by the city are as shown on the statement following :
Res.No,450=B (Avenue I)

I ascertain, find and report that the cost of laying and installing

an eight inch sewer for this improvement 1s 78.086 sents per lineal foot.

Nams of Owner. Desoription of FruE%rtg. FPoot Frontage., Assssomesnt.

8. Parry Lot 1, Parry's i vieion
ug Eitu 1,8,19,20
" " B b - Eﬂk IEH' " ZE: *!g'gﬁ
W o " g WL e 25 8. 50
Lj L] ] ?} n L] L] n Eﬁ B.ﬁﬂ
" " " g, " W " " Py E.ED
v r ®o i Mol . o 25 8,50
L] L] L] ].DJ L] L] L] L] EE ﬂlﬁﬂ
L L] L] ]4’ L] L] L} " L di ]E.HE
g s " 1, Bloek 28BN 150 %9.03
Edgar H.Hillywr * B0, - " 180 59, 03
Buriu White . . 33N 150 %9.05
n = a0 " - 150 39.03
Mose Wilkie " 1, Davenport's Subdivi-
sion,Lots 1,8,19,20,
Block 48N 50 15.01
Horace H.Smith SR i L L . » " 50 13,01
J.R.Enowles oy . . . y 50 15,01
L] ] L] 4’ L] n ] L] E' ? A1
(Unknewn) A P RS . " 30 7.1
Hector Memroe T e " . 30 7.81
L " L] l?l " " L] ] ]n E-'ﬂﬂ
B.F.Eniluy * 10, Blook 14N 150 59,03
il b P " 150 59,03
E«W.FeStirrup - 10, e i 150 F0.05
Hester Munroe gk b P I N 150 29,03
Emma Worthrus .10, P 34N 180 59.03
W.K.Fordham i 7 3 150 39.03
J.hMoDonald Oo, 10y F . 4R 150 %9.05
Stella Howard, North 70 ft.nf Lot 11 Bloock 478 70 18,81
Agnes Bowman, BSouth R0 ft." . " : - 30 T.81
Total £300 600,45
Total Cost 8f Imprgrawant as follows!
John J, quinn . 5o7e, 7R
Flﬂriﬁa Machines Works, 8,38
B._.ﬂlgun, Plana, 18,38
s Superviasion, 48,08
Administration, 25,00
i , L]
Total Assesement . « +« + s « o« + s « « 350R.45
BEEE"S PAPL « « o v o sin'a 5'm s & & 2 470.90
Total Coat of Improvement, . . . . 2088,

*N'ﬁ:’g“::s



IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. 4509 _

WHEREAS, it is shown by the report of the City Engineer, which has been duly filed for identification, that
the improvement of

laying, constructing and installing on Avenue I %epinning at Fimst 8t and
xtending scuthwardly to near FTifth 2%, an eight inch kexxx vitrified pipe
aWwer, Approximate distance 1226 ft

in the City of Miami, Florida, has been properly and completely done, and is in conformity to the plans, profiles, de-
tails, drawings and specifications of the City Engineer as adopted by the City Couneil for such improvements, and due
notice to the owners and all other persons interested in the property abutting said improvements having been duly
given, and the City Council having heard the owner or owners and all other persons interested who appeared, and
having received and considered all remonstrances and complaints from the owners of property or other persons inter-

asted therein against the ecost of such improvements, and being satisfied that said work has been done and completed
in accordance with the profiles, details, drawings and specifications,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Couneil of the City of Miami, Florida, that said work for said im-
provement be, and the same is, hereby accepted by the City Council.

= FIF"-
Passed and adopted this any of JUN 17 1018 : [
Attest: FE R V’Eﬁ.e’/-’f -
{ 'l. v B % N J ; r o } o
AL Ao E LG e . Rl #d

City Clerk. President City Couneil.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. +EG—§‘ L

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida, met on the 17th  day of . June i

1915 , pursuant to due notice of zaid meeting, under Sections 28 and 32 of the City Charter, to hear all complaints
which the owner or owners or other persons interested in the improvement of the

laying, conetructing and iAnetelling on Avenue 1 beginning at FPizat 0t and
axtending soulthwardly to near F1if%l . sl ht inoh fxxxx vitrified pipe
sawer, approximeate distanoe 1236 £t.

might desire to make against the cost of such improvement, as authorized by Improvement Resolution No.  450=T

wdopted by the City Council on the g4 day of__pgotober; 1014—— , 10____; and

WHEREAS, said City Council, having heard the owner or owners and all other persons interested who appear-
ed, and having received and considered all remonstrances and complaints from owners of property or other persons
interested therein against the cost of such improvement and the amounts assessed against the respective properties
as set forth in the certificate or primary or prima facie assessment roll of the City Engineer, certified by the City
Couneil ; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that said certificate, primary or prima facie assessment roll as prepared and certified by

Lr £ 8 e 18| &
the City Engineer on the th day of . June, 1915 , 19 , and filed with the Clerk of said
City for identification on the 7th day of O, v .19, be, and iz hereby confirmed in all

things, as heretofore approved (or for modification) as follows:

The assessment against lot . block. , 18 hereby reduced to $.

The assessment against lot . block..... , 18 hereby reduced to 3.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the sum and amounts against each of the lots, tracts of land or parcels
of ground deacribed in said assesament roll (as herein modified) is less than the amount that each of said lots, tracts
of land or parcels of ground is benefited by said improvement; and that the proportion of said cost to be paid by

gaid City of Miami on account of street and alley intersections is the sum set opposite to the same therein.

The actual cost for the construction of said improvement in the sum of §

is hereby approved and confirmed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said final assessment roll, as certified by this Council, be retained by the
City Clerk, who is hereby ordered to make collections of the assessments thereon as required by law.
JUN 17 17'5
Passed and adopted this day of ... : :

19 i
Attest: ; Z f/ 'f‘:ﬂ "'EH ﬂ-—n- | '{/ :;". ‘ér%m_a‘{f;ﬁ;ﬂ]

City Clerk.




Assessment Roll

Azsessment Roll for the

laying, o uoting and lnetalling
yepinnin t ¥Virs% | 9xt ithwardly %o 1 54
1'1-'.#:'11'1&'\-[ lj.i*= Pl 1'. is ol L] & "
as authorized by Improvement Resolution No. - , approved i -
Jd, 4, Ouinn Co

the terms of contract with the City of Miami and

contractor for said work, approved by the City Counell of the City of Miami, the

_Reo. No.450-B (Avenue I)

on Avenus 1

.

191 , basad upon

iday of 09%.1914 49,

1 asoertaln, find and reoport that the cost of laying and installing

an eight inch sewer for this lsprovement ie 76.08 scembs per linsal foot.

Fo0% FRonSage.

« PAXTT, 1 ETY'S Yia
i¥, 8

Assepsnuont,

iom
of Lots 1,8,19, 20
; of Dlook 13 N 7 $16.52
[ ] L [ -;‘: E T ] | :E . 0L
L] ] " g, ® L] L ] " ab -
L] " ) ¥, = " & ] as 8,k
] " " g, » " [ " e 1.1 .
" " T P, ® L [ i 25 l:.
L] » " 10, ¢ L L] L 15 [
" L] | '.. i il L] L 78 lu‘ :“
. o " 1, Block 38 N 160 20,03
He Hillyer, " 30, " L] 150 35.08
Susie Thite, y X = S5 180 30,03
. " " 30, . L] 150 30.63
Mose Wilkie, * 1, Devenportie Bubdivi-
sion,Lote 1,8,10,30
Blook 46 N 50 13,01
Homage H. O=ith, ’ 3, " " " " 50 13.01
Je R. Enowles, ' 3, " " . " 50 13,01
| ] L] 4, L] L] " L . i Te«B1
(Unknown) , B " " " " 30 7.81
Heotor lonrce, ' 8, . " " ' 3 «8]
] " . T, . . " " 10 .
B K. Balley, * 10, Blogk 14 X 1560 38,03
.. . ' 41, s . 150 39.03
E« V. ¥. Btirrup, " 10, . A 1560 30,03
Hewter lonroe, " 11, ’ " 150 30,03
Emma Norshrue, " 10, " 34N 150 30.03
Y. kK. rﬂﬂ.h.l.. w 11, » " 150 30.08
J-l*lﬂﬂnmid ﬂ'ﬂ. I u 4T ¥ .l...'D At
Ell‘ Howard, Jorth 'i" t8.0f Lui 11 Blook 47 § 70 18,7
#% Bowman, th 80 4.7 . v o0 M
Total IO J—'v-.—-:é—
o L3 - ﬁr L]
Florida Hacghine Uorke, 0.0
ﬂ-H.ﬂ]’ﬂl, lel- 16,33
" ¥ . Bupervieion, 4b.08
Adminietration, ﬁ_._%__
I_.Jnlz_'h“--"lli
gﬂtﬁ% Ascos ant . & @ @ @& ® @& & @ & @ & % q..-.ln.-u- il
-t- - hrt & & & @& &% & & & = @ s @ @& W
o Tctal Coet of Improvenonif,. + « « » 1‘1

B, B Klvos
Eﬂinnﬂl‘,




] --___..

AN ORDINANCE ° g1-e2

———— o o ===

PROVIDING FOR THE PAYMENT IN ANNUAL INSTAL MENTS OF ASSESSMENTS OF $25.00 AND OVER
MADE FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE COST OF IMPROVEMENT OF

laying, conatruoting and ilnstelling on Avenue I beginning at #x Firet St

E:.‘::':.ui‘.’.' stuthwardly to near Fifth 8%t. an eight inch wvitrified plpe

JaTer, lax-,tph istance 1338 It
IN THE ([I.'"I‘. U]‘ MIAMI, F'IJI}R]D& UNDER IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. #50=C , AND FIXING
A TIME WHEN SAID ORDINANCE SHALL TAKE EFFECT.

WHEREAS, the improvement of

=5 Y = = T
J.-\_'I'iI ) a..'i..-.au‘a_.._,u:..“" ATl 1':,&.".:-:'1...1'.".:_ 1 TEnue 4 HE
1 I | = F 2 4 - = - R + ' F &
begd *’;r_ at Firet 2t and extendin ¢ southwardly to near Fift ;. an eight
; . e - &
inch vitrified plpe sewer, approximate diet 13 feet

as provided for in Improvement Resolution No. 450=E _ adopted by this body on Jotoker 85,1814  1m
has been duly completed ; and,

WHEREAS, said improvement has been accepted by said City and the cost thereof assessable against abutting
property has been duly assessed against the property liable to be aszsessed therefor; now,

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida,
Section 1. That each assessment of 225.00 and over heretofore made against any one lot or parcel of ground for
Avenue 1

or on account of the improvement of : Street, from
Flrat Btrest— e e : Street to...  npeny Fifth 54—

Street, in said City of Miami, under Improvement Resolution No. ety . heretofore
adopted by this body on ot -By1014 s 18 ; may, at the option of the owner or owners of the property
s0 assessed, and upon such owner or owners executing and filing the agreement provided for in Section 30 of the
Charter of said City, be payable in LW equal annual instalments, The first instalment shall become due
and payable Jul}F 1,1816 .19 . Each succeeding instalment szhall become due and pavable on the

ket day of  Tulw of each succeeding year, and bear interest from date at the rate of eight

per centum per annum from date until paid.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall take effect from and after approval by the Mayor, and after its publication
one time in the Miami Daily "rILiru]m]m, A new '-I-DEI.PEI ublished in the City of Miami, Florida, ¢r postin

— " E il ot b Ll -4
&= —-T-...'.,-.. ':I:_;-' ....C'-n.. .'-ll.. e _Tw! DG e --...J.i.!"r ":r "—.- Pty :15*-' - 7
- & . -
— % A
73 e ~ Bafeude
|t-!||' K. ¥ 2 1




